## OF PUBLICATION

December 5, 2024

Region of Peel, City of Brampton

**Embleton Road** 

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Embleton Road Improvement

To the above premises was substantially performed on: November 13, 2024

Date certi cate signed: November 18, 2024

Name of owner: Kendalwood Land Development Inc.

Address for service: 351 King Street East, 13th Floor Toronto, ON M5A 0L6

Name of contractor: Con Drain Group

Address for service: 30 Floral Parkway, Concord, Ontario L4K 4R1

Name of payment certi er: R.J. Burnside & Associates Limited

Address: 6990 Creditview Road, Unit 2 Mississauga, ON L5N 8R9

**Identi** cation of premises for preservation of liens: Road Allowance between Lots 5 and 6, Concession 5, West of Hurontario Street

Publication date: December 5, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-102378</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-102378</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice